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National Institute of Technical Teachers Training and Research, Bhopal 
 

(A) The list of eligible candidates (1 No.) as per advertisement. 

  
S. No. in Excel Application Id Name of Candidate Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

36 NITR-23-01-3405 JAYCEY VIKRAM Y 

 

(B) The list of candidates (24 Nos.) whose qualifications and experience fall under one of the categories mentioned in the advertisement 

but are NOT Eligible due to a shortfall of essential documents 
 

S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for Non-eligibility Documents to be submitted 

8 NITR-23-

01-1688 

VIVEK 

KANNADI 

NO a) BSc Electronic Media Degree Certificate is not submitted.  a) BSc Electronic Media Degree Certificate is not submitted.  

26 NITR-23-

01-2782 

BIJAYA 

KUMAR 

NISHANKA 

NO a) The links of all the video programmes and films produced 

as mentioned in the online application are not submitted. 

b) Latest Cast Certificate. ( issued before the 8/5/2023) 

a) The links of all the video programmes and films produced 

as mentioned in the online application  

b) Latest Cast Certificate (Issued before the 8/5/2023) 

44 NITR-23-

01-39 

SIMANTA DAS NO a) Short of Essential Video Production Experience - No 

experience Certificates are attached for the experience 

claimed. 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted 

c) No Experience in the production of videos in different 

formats – documentaries, drama, advertisements, 

commercials, etc. 

a) Experience Certificates for the experience claimed in the 

application 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority 

52 NITR-23-

01-433 

KOSHLENDRA 

SINGH 

TOMAR 

No a) No degree certificate is attached for BCJ 

b) Experience of seven years is not supported by evidence 

in the form of certificates from the competent authority of 

the employer. There is an overlap in the experience period 

in the experience claimed. No experience certificate is 

attached.  

c) Mentioned in point (8) Any other significant 

a) The Degree certificate for BCJ 

b) Experience Certificates for the experience claimed in the 

application (Experience of seven years) 

c) experience certificate issued by the competent authority 

of  NITTTR, Bhopal. 

d). Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for Non-eligibility Documents to be submitted 

achievement- Working as a Media Designer cum 'D' Man at 

NITTTR, Bhopal but not included in main experience and no 

experience certificate is attached. 

d) Proof of a minimum of 20 national-level video 

productions as mentioned in the online application and 

their links not submitted. 

3 NITR-23-

01-1413 

RATNA 

CHOUHAN 

NO a) No experience certificates are attached for the 

experience claimed in the ONLINE application form for the 

experience of (13Y-22D) 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions along with 

links is not provided. 

a) Experience certificates for the experience claimed in the 

ONLINE application form for the experience of (13Y-22D) 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority 

5 NITR-23-

01-1665 

NARAYAN 

PATIDAR 

NO a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority issuing the 

experience certificate is not submitted.  

b) Latest OBC Certificate.  

c) No evidence of experience in producing videos in 

different formats- i.e. drama, advertisement, Commercial, 

etc.  

a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority issuing the 

experience certificate.  

b) Latest OBC Certificate. (Issued before 8/5/2023)  

   

6 NITR-23-

01-1678 

SARATH 

KALAM 

VALAPPIL 

NO a) Proof of 20 national-level video production along with 

links is not provided.  

b) Experience certificate for the period of experience 

claimed with pay scale is not submitted, letter of 

recommendation is submitted.  

a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority.  

b) Experience certificate for the period of experience 

claimed.  

7 NITR-23-

01-1687 

SHAKTI 

RANJAN 

PATRA 

NO a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted. 

b) Experience certificate of NIRDPR is not submitted. 

a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority. 

b) Experience certificate of NIRDPR. 

9 NITR-23-

01-1737 

SUNIL SAXENA NO a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted. 

b) Experience certificate of NITTTR, Bhopal not submitted  

a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority. 

b) Experience certificate of NITTTR, Bhopal issued by 

competent authority  

10 NITR-23-

01-1767 

RAJKUMAR 

KOLE 

NO a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted. 

b) Short of experience- Experience certificate of Drishti IAS 

not provided 

a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority b) Experience 

certificate of Drishti IAS  

c) Degree certificate and mark sheet of BJMC  
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for Non-eligibility Documents to be submitted 

c) Degree certificate and mark sheet of BJMC are not 

attached  

d) Degree certificate of BA is not attached 

d) Degree certificate of BA  

12 NITR-23-

01-1899 

DINESH 

KUMAR RAI 

NO a) No experience certificates are provided for the 

experience claimed in the ONLINE application. 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted 

a) experience certificates for the experience claimed in the 

ONLINE application. 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority 

13 NITR-23-

01-1989 

SAHARSH 

TRIPATHI 

NO a) No Degree certificate of BA is attached 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted 

c) Exp Certificate has no reference number 

d) No experience in the production of Video Lecture, 

Drama, or advertisements is mentioned 

a) Degree certificate of BA  

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority  

c) Exp Certificate by competent authority 

 

21 NITR-23-

01-2594 

SUJATA 

LOCHAB 

NO a) Experience certificate from CIET-NCERT and IGNCA from 

07-04-2018 till the date of application submission is NOT 

submitted  

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted 

a) Experience certificate from competent authority of CIET-

NCERT and IGNCA from 07-04-2018 till the date of 

application submission 

 b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority 

24 NITR-23-

01-2702 

MUSHUKA 

RAMCHIARY 

NO  a) Proof of 10 national-level video productions and their 

links as mentioned in the online application are not 

submitted.  

b) PGD/MSc/ MPhil Degree certificates and mark sheets are 

not attached.  

c) No DoB proof is attached 

a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority 

b) PGD/MSc/ MPhil Degree certificates and mark sheets.  

c) Date of Birth proof  

30 NITR-23-

01-3015 

ASHWANI 

KUMAR 

GUPTA 

NO a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted. 

b) No reference number, Stamp and pay scale mentioned in 

the certificate of Zee Media 

c) No Experience certificate is attached for Newstoday-ETV 

experience 

a) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority  

b) certificate of Zee Media from competent authority 

reference number, Stamp and pay scale mentioned  

c) Experience certificate from the competent authority of  

Newstoday and ETV  

34 NITR-23-

01-3336 

CHINMAY 

SANKRAT 

NO a) Degree Certificate of BA, MBA, FTII Certificate Course not 

submitted 

b) Proof of min 10 national-level video productions and 

their links (for Tele-Series, Documentary, Feature Film, Web 

a) Degree Certificate of BA, MBA, FTII Certificate Course n  

b) Proof of min 10 national-level video productions and 

their links (for Tele-Series, Documentary, Feature Film, 

Web Series, Corporate and ad Films, TV Spots, and Docu-
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for Non-eligibility Documents to be submitted 

Series, Corporate and ad Films, TV Spots, and Docu-Drama 

claimed in the application form) are not submitted.  

Drama) claimed in the application form certified by the 

competent authority.  

38 NITR-23-

01-3659 

SAMYAMOY 

DEBNATH 

NO a) Experience certificates of Grant Thornton Bharat and 

KPMG Randstad are not attached 

b) Proof of 10 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted 

a) Experience certificates from the competent authority of 

Grant Thornton Bharat and KPMG Randstad  

b) Proof of 10 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority  

43 NITR-23-

01-3895 

JITHIN K NO a) Short of Essential Video Production Experience- 

Certificate for experience claimed from 17-12-2012 to 31-

12-2015 is not attached. 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted 

c) Old OBC Certificate 

d) No Experience in the production of videos in different 

formats – documentaries, drama, advertisements, 

commercials, etc.   

a) Certificate for experience claimed from 17-12-2012 to 

31-12-2015 is not attached. 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority 

c) OBC Certificate of the latest period but issued before 

8/5/2023 

 

48 NITR-23-

01-4037 

VIKRANT 

KUMAR 

VIKRAM 

NO a) Short of Essential Video Production Experience of min. 7 

Years (Total Exp. 5Y-6M-4D only)  

b) Experience certificate SOL, UoDelhi from 24-11-2022 

onwards is not provided.  

C) No proof of production experience of videos in different 

formats – documentaries, drama, advertisements, 

commercials, etc. 

d) Internship experience is not considered as full 

experience for the post.  

a) Experience certificate SOL, UoDelhi from 24-11-2022 

onwards is not provided.  

 

51 NITR-23-

01-4178 

MD NOOR ALI 

IMAM 

HASSAN 

NO a) Mentioned MPhil and PGDEMMFP but no mark sheet 

and no degree certificate is attached. 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted. 

c) No evidence of Experience in the production of videos in 

different formats – video lectures, drama, advertisements, 

Commercials, etc. 

a) Mentioned MPhil and PGDEMMFP but no mark sheet 

and no degree certificate is attached. 

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority 

57 NITR-23-

01-4595 

PRAMOD NO a) No Marksheet and no degree certificate is attached for 

PGDFilm & Television  

b) Mentioned 1 Year PG Certificate in TV Direction but No 

a) Marksheet and the degree certificate for PGDFilm & 

Television  

b) Marksheet and degree certificate of 1 Year PG Certificate 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for Non-eligibility Documents to be submitted 

Marksheet and no degree certificate is attached.   

c) Experience certificates for the experience claimed are 

not submitted except for Splash Films and Babylon Films. 

c) Proof of a minimum of 10 national-level video 

productions as mentioned in the online application and 

their links not submitted. 

in TV Direction. 

c) Experience certificates for the experience claimed. 

d) Proof of a minimum of 10 national-level video 

productions as mentioned in the online application, links 

certified by the competent authority 

59 NITR-23-

01-4636 

MANDLE 

SATYAJIT 

NO a) No Degree Certificate is attached for BA 

b) No Mark sheets and no Degree Certificates are attached 

for PGDEMMFP, PGDMM, and MA Psychology as 

mentioned in the Online application 

c) Experience certificate of MIT WPU- as Asstt. Prof is not 

attached  

d) Proof of 10 national-level video productions and their 

links not submitted 

a)  Degree Certificate for BA 

b) Mark sheets and Degree Certificates for PGDEMMFP, 

PGDMM, and MA Psychology as mentioned in the Online 

application 

c) Experience certificate of MIT WPU- as Asstt. Prof  

d) Proof of 10 national-level video productions and their 

links certified by the competent authority  

62 NITR-23-

01-4796 

SUMIT 

KALEKAR 

NO First application not considered appl no 5087 considered  

65 NITR-23-

01-5087 

SUMIT 

KALEKAR 

NO a) BSc EM- Degree Certificate is not attached 

b) Diploma in Applied Videography- Diploma mark sheet is 

not attached 

c) Proof of a minimum of 10 national-level video 

productions as mentioned in the online application and 

their links not submitted. 

d) Worked as a cameraman only.  

e) Submitted second application on the same date so 

earlier application is considered 

a) BSc EM- Degree Certificate 

 b) Diploma in Applied Videography- Diploma Certificate  

c) Proof of a minimum of 10 national-level video 

productions as mentioned in the online application and 

their links certified by the competent authority. 

d) Experience certificate of NITTTR Bhopal issued by the 

competent authority 

e) Submitted second application on the same date so 

second application is considered as per Point No. 11 of the 

document available at 

https://upsc.gov.in/sites/default/files/FAQ_SC_ST.pdf) 
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(C) List of NOT-ELIGIBLE candidates (44 Nos.) 

 
S. No. 

in Excel 

Application Id Name of Candidate Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for ineligibility 

2 NITR-23-01-118 RAJENDRA AHIRWAR NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

25 NITR-23-01-276 DHANANJAI KUMAR 

GUPTA 

NO  No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

33 NITR-23-01-329 VAIBHAV CHANDRA 

JOSHI 

NO (a) No degree certificate is attached for BSc degree. 

(b) No essential Experience, NO Experience Certificate is attached for the experience mentioned in 

the application 

(c) No essential Video production experience 

49 NITR-23-01-410 VIMLENDRA SHEKHAR 

SINGH 

NO (a) No Degree Certificate is attached for the MSc degree 

(b) Short of Essential Video Production experience of a minimum 7 years 

(c) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their links not submitted 

67 NITR-23-01-690 PARAS YADAV NO No Experience related to video production, a minimum of 7 years in the production of educational 

instructional  

films/videos and/or instructional TV programmes is required 

68 NITR-23-01-718 ASHOK SAHA NO  No Experience related to video production, a minimum of 7 years in the production of educational 

instructional  

films/videos and/or instructional TV programmes is required 

69 NITR-23-01-753 SUMIT KHAIR NO  No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

1 NITR-23-01-1085 DINESH KUMAR JATAV NO No experience and No qualification as Per Advt  

4 NITR-23-01-1659 MANOJ KUMAR PATEL NO (a) Short of essential Qualifications at UG Level as per advertisement 

(b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their links not submitted 

11 NITR-23-01-1791 DIPTI DUBEY NO a) Short of essential experience of a minimum of 7 years in the production of educational instructional 

films/ videos and/ or instructional TV programmes 

b) Short of video production experience- Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their links 

not submitted 

14 NITR-23-01-2246 HARENDRA PRATAP 

SINGH CHOUHAN 

NO a) Short of essential qualifications at UG level as per the advertisement 

b) Short of essential video production experience- Proof of 20 national-level video productions and 

their links not submitted 

3) Exp Certificate has no date, reference number and duration of experience 

15 NITR-23-01-2297 SHYAMBIHARI RAJAK NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 
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16 NITR-23-01-2395 PALASH DABI NO a) Short of essential video production experience. No experience certificate is attached 

b) No UG or PG degree certificate is attached 

c) No caste certificate is attached 

17 NITR-23-01-2435 RATANLAL NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

18 NITR-23-01-2502 AMITABHA DAS NO a) BSc Degree Certificate not attached 

b) PGDPFT - Marksheet is not attached 

c) Short of Experience of a minimum of 7 years in the production of educational instructional films/ 

videos and/or instructional TV programmes. 

d) SRFTI, Kolkata- Production Manager- Appointment letter attached, No exp. Certificate is attached 

e) Proof of a minimum of 10 national-level video productions as mentioned in the online application 

and their links not submitted. 

19 NITR-23-01-2503 GOVINDARAJ G NO a) No experience certificate of NIPER is attached  

b) Short of essential video production experience- No proof of 20 National level video productions and 

their links is attached  

c) Old Cast Certificate 

20 NITR-23-01-2522 KUMAR MANGAL 

BALABANTA RAY 

NO a) NO mark sheet of MJMC is attached.   

b) Short of essential video production experience- No proof of 20 National level video productions and 

their links are attached  

c) Certificates of Courses in Sound and Television Engineering and a Diploma in Photography are not 

attached. 

22 NITR-23-01-2666 TARUN PRATAP SINGH 

ARYA 

NO  No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

23 NITR-23-01-2694 SANDEEP KUMAR 

DUBEY 

NO  a) Mentioned PGDEM&FP, MPhil, PhD but No Degree Certificate is attached 

b) Short of mini. of 7 years of essential video production Experience as per advertisement 

c) Short of essential video production experience, Proof of 20 national-level video productions and 

their links not submitted 

27 NITR-23-01-2897 SHALU CHOUREY NO  No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

28 NITR-23-01-2900 GIRISH BHIOGADE NO  No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

29 NITR-23-01-2957 RACHNA BEDI NO  a) No degree certificate is attached for BSc (EM), MJ  

b) Short of mini. of 7 years of essential video production experience  

b) Short of essential video production experience. 
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31 NITR-23-01-3129 AWANISH SINGH NO a) Short of essential qualification at UG level as per advertisement 

b) Short video production experience - Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their YouTube 

links are not submitted, Experience claimed as a trainee producer for 21 video programmes is not 

acceptable. 

d) The MBA Degree Certificate is not attached 

e) Experience certificates from Red 9 TVEE, The Winners Institute (Educational Institution) Indore, 

Khabar Madhya Pradesh (Online News Portal) Indore are not provided.  

f) The certificate issued by ACN News does not match with claimed experience.  

g) Some Exp. Certificates do not have a duration, Reference Number and post held.  

32 NITR-23-01-3193 REENA RATHORE NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

35 NITR-23-01-3393 KAILASH YADAV NO a) No Mark sheet and Degree Certificate are attached for BMCJ and PGDEMFP 

b) Short of mini. of 7 years of essential Experience in video production 

c) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their links not submitted. 

d) Old OBC certificate 

37 NITR-23-01-3424 APARNA MISHRA  NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

39 NITR-23-01-3695 DHEERAJ SUNMORIA NO a) Age as of 08/05/2023 (the last date of online submission of the application form) - 50 years, 5 

months, 1 day. He is overaged as per the advertisement. (Please refer to Point No. 7 of the document 

available at https://upsc.gov.in/sites/default/files/FAQ_SC_ST.pdf)  

b) BCJ and MCJ Degree certificates are not attached 

b) EMMRC-DHSGU Sagar - The Certificate does not mention the starting date of his service. 

c) As proof of 20 national-level video production links not submitted (List is submitted)  

d) Experience at DDKBpl as a Video Editor and at See News/See TV- as Prg. Producer & Technical Head 

has not been mentioned in the ONLINE application.  

40 NITR-23-01-3829 NIRANJAN KUMAR NO a) NO Essential Qualification at UG level as per advertisement 

b) Old OBC Certificate 

c) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their links not submitted 

d) NO exp. of production of drama, advertisement, Commercial 

41 NITR-23-01-3858 ABHISHEK KUMAR 

ANAND 

NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

42 NITR-23-01-3879 SHARAD BAGHELA NO a) No video production experience as Per Advt. 

b) No essential Video production experience certificate is attached 

45 NITR-23-01-3924 SARITA DEVI NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

46 NITR-23-01-3978 AKASH NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 
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47 NITR-23-01-3992 M VENKATESH KUMAR NO a) Age as of 08/05/2023 (the last date of online submission of the application form) - 55 years- 9 days. 

Even after a relaxation of 5 years being a departmental candidate (NITTTR Chennai) he is overaged as 

per the advertisement. (Please refer to Point No. 7 of the document available at 

https://upsc.gov.in/sites/default/files/FAQ_SC_ST.pdf)  

b) Proof of 20 national-level video productions in various formats and their links and certified by a 

competent authority of employer not submitted.   

50 NITR-23-01-4163 RICHA JAIN No a) Short of Essential Qualifications at UG level as per the advertisement 

b) NITTTRB, SDMC- No Experience Certificate is attached 

c) The Certificate of Durga Films does not mention dates and duration of experience. 

d) Proof of 20 national-level video productions and their links not submitted 

e) No evidence of Experience in the production of videos in different formats – documentaries, drama, 

advertisements, Commercials, etc. 

53 NITR-23-01-4449 SARAH NADEEM  NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

No Photo is attached to the application 

54 NITR-23-01-4468 SONU RANI NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

55 NITR-23-01-4505 RAJESH NARBARIYA NO a) No degree certificate of BSc-EM and no mark sheet of Diploma in Videography is attached.  

b) Short of Essential min 7 Years of Video Production Experience. No Experience certificate is attached 

c) Old OBC Certificate 

d) Proof of a minimum of 10 national-level video productions as mentioned in the online application 

and their links not submitted. 

e) No evidence of Experience in the production of videos in different formats – Lectures, drama, 

advertisement, Commercial, etc. 

56 NITR-23-01-4524 KRISHNEE PICHHORE NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

58 NITR-23-01-4610 RAJNISH KUMAR SINGH NO a) No Experience in Video production, Not mentioned any such production. 

b) NO Experience in the production of videos in different formats Lectures, documentaries, drama, 

advertisements, commercials, etc. 

60 NITR-23-01-4654 NEERAJ UPADHYAY NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

61 NITR-23-01-4773 AJAY KUMAR PAGARE NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

63 NITR-23-01-4933 VINAY KUMAR 

CHAUDHRI 

NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

64 NITR-23-01-5084 APARNA MISHRA 

(Second Application) 

NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. (Second Application - Not considered) 

66 NITR-23-01-5103 URVASHI CHITRANSH 

SHRIVASTAVA 

NO No experience and No Qualification as Per Advt. 

   


